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 - Under 17 Men Stage 1 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Geoff Belcher LeedsCAC  A    10:56
  2 Mike Cooke StockportH  A    10:57
  3 R Spooner Hallamshir  A    10:58
  4 Nial Brooke SaleHM  A    11:00
  5 Tom Straw LincolnWA  A    11:03
  6 James Toohey LiverpoolH  A    11:05
  7 Sam Witter TraffordAC  B    11:09
  8 Dale Worton WakefieldD  A    11:13
  9 Sam Bucknall WakefieldD  B    11:18
 10 M Jackson Warrington    11:23
 11 Alex Young TraffordAC  A    11:30
 12 David Bishop Derby Ac  A    11:32
 13 Tom Smith KingstonUH  A    11:40
 14 Mark Antill ECH&TA  A    11:45
 15 Jack Robinson KingstonUH  B    11:48

 16 S Campbell LincolnWA  B    11:50
 17 Jordan Beard Rossendale  A    12:02
 18 Jordan Scott MorpethH&A    12:07
 19 Isaac McCann LeighH&A    12:11
 20 Ryan Worland SaleHM  B    12:16
 21 Adam Herbert Derby Ac  B    12:19
 22 Ben Rowe LincolnWA  C    12:27
 23 Daniel Evans PendleAC    12:28
 24 Ed Crowther ValeRA    12:29
 25 Jake Healy StHSA    12:38
 26 Rory Dickenson AmberVAC    12:58
 27 Tom Heatley Hallamshir  C    13:00
 28 Frank Thorpe Hallamshir  B    13:14
 29 A Hartshorne ECH&TA  B    14:04
 30 M Flanagan ECH&TA  C    14:18

 - Under 17 Men Stage 2 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Daniel Cliffe Warrington    10:40    22:03 +  9
  2 Shane Robinson LincolnWA  A    11:15    22:18 +  3
  3 Jaimie Roden SaleHM  A    11:31    22:31 +  1
  4 Jack Hallas WakefieldD  A    11:21    22:34 +  4
  5 Tom Butler Hallamshir  A    11:54    22:52 -  2
  6 S Partridge Derby Ac  A    11:33    23:05 +  6
  7 James Witter TraffordAC  B    11:57    23:06  0
  8 Danny Davis LeedsCAC  A    12:12    23:08 -  7
  9 David Thomson StockportH  A    12:13    23:10 -  7
 10 James Keeler TraffordAC  A    11:41    23:11 +  1
 11 A Douglass MorpethH&A    11:48    23:55 +  7
 12 Tom Coney WakefieldD  B    12:45    24:03 -  3
 13 Chris Woodger LincolnWA  B    12:24    24:14 +  3
 14 Alex Webster SaleHM  B    12:01    24:17 +  6
 15 Liam Holiday KingstonUH  A    12:43    24:23 -  2
 16 Tom Croft LiverpoolH  A    13:28    24:33 - 10
 17 Tom Maden Rossendale  A    12:39    24:41  0
 18 Jack Cornwell LincolnWA  C    12:22    24:49 +  4
 19 Stephen Clague StHSA    12:35    25:13 +  6
 20 Mark Cage KingstonUH  B    13:27    25:15 -  5

 21 W Robertson Derby Ac  B    13:09    25:28  0
 22 David Barratt ECH&TA  A    14:05    25:50 -  8
 23 Dean Bower AmberVAC    12:57    25:55 +  3
 24 Thomas Powell LeighH&A    13:46    25:57 -  5
 25 Andy Perry ValeRA    13:33    26:02 -  1
 26 M Wilsher Hallamshir  B    13:08    26:22 +  2
 27 Chris Kays ECH&TA  B    12:23    26:27 +  2
 28 Aaron Hill ECH&TA  C    15:19    29:37 +  2
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Daniel Cliffe Warrington    10:40
  2 Shane Robinson LincolnWA  A    11:15
  3 Jack Hallas WakefieldD  A    11:21
  4 Jaimie Roden SaleHM  A    11:31
  5 S Partridge Derby Ac  A    11:33
  6 James Keeler TraffordAC  A    11:41
  7 A Douglass MorpethH&A    11:48
  8 Tom Butler Hallamshir  A    11:54
  9 James Witter TraffordAC  B    11:57
 10 Alex Webster SaleHM  B    12:01

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 S Broadhurst Warrington    11:02    33:05  0
  2 Ben Homer WakefieldD  A    11:38    34:12 +  2
  3 Jack Skeet LincolnWA  A    12:12    34:30 -  1
  4 A Partington SaleHM  A    12:00    34:31 -  1
  5 C Chambers Derby Ac  A    11:48    34:53 +  1
  6 Nathan Ludlain StockportH  A    12:00    35:10 +  3
  7 Harry Thorpe Hallamshir  A    12:23    35:15 -  2
  8 Karl Taylor MorpethH&A    11:38    35:33 +  3
  9 David Bowers TraffordAC  A    12:41    35:52 +  1
 10 Jon Tucker KingstonUH  A    11:34    35:57 +  5
 11 James Wignall SaleHM  B    12:11    36:28 +  3
 12 Lee Allsop LeedsCAC  A    13:29    36:37 -  4
 13 Ashley Kay Rossendale  A    12:04    36:45 +  4
 14 Josh Spering LincolnWA  B    12:35    36:49 -  1
 15 Niall Gould ECH&TA  A    11:23    37:13 +  7
 16 Mike Bush LiverpoolH  A    12:59    37:32  0
 17 Andy Clews ValeRA    11:49    37:51 +  8
 18 Adam Fackey StHSA    13:06    38:19 +  1

 19 Gavin Campbell LincolnWA  C    14:07    38:56 -  1
 20 Tom Rippon Hallamshir  B    12:51    39:13 +  6
 21 James Barker AmberVAC    13:34    39:29 +  2
 22 Sam Hayto ECH&TA  B    13:07    39:34 +  5
 23 Ryan Butler LeighH&A    14:42    40:39 +  1
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 S Broadhurst Warrington    11:02
  2 Niall Gould ECH&TA  A    11:23
  3 Jon Tucker KingstonUH  A    11:34
  4 Karl Taylor MorpethH&A    11:38
  5 Ben Homer WakefieldD  A    11:38
  6 C Chambers Derby Ac  A    11:48
  7 Andy Clews ValeRA    11:49
  8 A Partington SaleHM  A    12:00
  9 Nathan Ludlain StockportH  A    12:00
 10 Ashley Kay Rossendale  A    12:04

 - Under 17 Men Stage 3 — Final Results
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(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
Under 17 Men  — Team Results — Final

  1 Warrington Athletic Club    33:05
1 M Jackson (10) 11:23 2 Daniel Cliffe (1) 10:40
3 S Broadhurst (1) 11:02
  2 Wakefield District H & AC  ‘A’    34:12
1 Dale Worton (8) 11:13 2 Jack Hallas (4) 11:21
3 Ben Homer (2) 11:38
  3 Lincoln Wellington AC  ‘A’    34:30
1 Tom Straw (5) 11:03 2 Shane Robinson (2) 11:15
3 Jack Skeet (3) 12:12
  4 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’    34:31
1 Nial Brooke (4) 11:00 2 Jaimie Roden (3) 11:31
3 A Partington (4) 12:00
  5 Derby AC  ‘A’    34:53
1 David Bishop (12) 11:32 2 S Partridge (6) 11:33
3 C Chambers (5) 11:48
  6 Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘A’    35:10
1 Mike Cooke (2) 10:57 2 David Thomson (9) 12:13
3 Nathan Ludlain (6) 12:00
  7 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield  ‘A’    35:15
1 R Spooner (3) 10:58 2 Tom Butler (5) 11:54
3 Harry Thorpe (7) 12:23
  8 Morpeth Harriers & AC    35:33
1 Jordan Scott (18) 12:07 2 A Douglass (11) 11:48
3 Karl Taylor (8) 11:38
  9 Trafford Athletic Club  ‘A’    35:52
1 Alex Young (11) 11:30 2 James Keeler (10) 11:41
3 David Bowers (9) 12:41
 10 Kingston Upon Hull A C  ‘A’    35:57
1 Tom Smith (13) 11:40 2 Liam Holiday (15) 12:43
3 Jon Tucker (10) 11:34
 11 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘B’    36:28
1 Ryan Worland (20) 12:16 2 Alex Webster (14) 12:01
3 James Wignall (11) 12:11
 12 Leeds City Athletic Club  ‘A’    36:37
1 Geoff Belcher (1) 10:56 2 Danny Davis (8) 12:12
3 Lee Allsop (12) 13:29
 13 Rossendale Harriers & AC  ‘A’    36:45
1 Jordan Beard (17) 12:02 2 Tom Maden (17) 12:39
3 Ashley Kay (13) 12:04
 14 Lincoln Wellington AC  ‘B’    36:49
1 S Campbell (16) 11:50 2 Chris Woodger (13) 12:24
3 Josh Spering (14) 12:35
 15 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘A’    37:13
1 Mark Antill (14) 11:45 2 David Barratt (22) 14:05
3 Niall Gould (15) 11:23

 16 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’    37:32
1 James Toohey (6) 11:05 2 Tom Croft (16) 13:28
3 Mike Bush (16) 12:59
 17 Vale Royal AC    37:51
1 Ed Crowther (24) 12:29 2 Andy Perry (25) 13:33
3 Andy Clews (17) 11:49
 18 St Helens Sutton AC    38:19
1 Jake Healy (25) 12:38 2 Stephen Clague (19) 12:35
3 Adam Fackey (18) 13:06
 19 Lincoln Wellington AC  ‘C’    38:56
1 Ben Rowe (22) 12:27 2 Jack Cornwell (18) 12:22
3 Gavin Campbell (19) 14:07
 20 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield  ‘B’    39:13
1 Frank Thorpe (28) 13:14 2 M Wilsher (26) 13:08
3 Tom Rippon (20) 12:51
 21 Amber Valley AC    39:29
1 Rory Dickenson (26) 12:58 2 Dean Bower (23) 12:57
3 James Barker (21) 13:34
 22 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘B’    39:34
1 A Hartshorne (29) 14:04 2 Chris Kays (27) 12:23
3 Sam Hayto (22) 13:07
 23 Leigh Harriers & AC    40:39
1 Isaac McCann (19) 12:11 2 Thomas Powell (24) 13:46
3 Ryan Butler (23) 14:42

Incomplete Teams:

Trafford Athletic Club  ‘B’    23:06
1 Sam Witter (7) 11:09 2 James Witter (7) 11:57

Wakefield District H & AC  ‘B’    24:03
1 Sam Bucknall (9) 11:18 2 Tom Coney (12) 12:45

Kingston Upon Hull A C  ‘B’    25:15
1 Jack Robinson (15) 11:48 2 Mark Cage (20) 13:27

Derby AC  ‘B’    25:28
1 Adam Herbert (21) 12:19 2 W Robertson (21) 13:09

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘C’    29:37
1 M Flanagan (30) 14:18 2 Aaron Hill (28) 15:19

Pendle Athletic Club    12:28
1 Daniel Evans (23) 12:28

Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield  ‘C’    13:00
1 Tom Heatley (27) 13:00
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Fastest of all  legs
  1 Daniel Cliffe Warrington    10:40
  2 Geoff Belcher LeedsCAC A   10:56
  3 Mike Cooke StockportH A   10:57
  4 R Spooner Hallamshir A   10:58
  5 Nial Brooke SaleHM A   11:00
  6 S Broadhurst Warrington    11:02
  7 Tom Straw LincolnWA A   11:03
  8 James Toohey LiverpoolH A   11:05
  9 Sam Witter TraffordAC B   11:09
 10 Dale Worton WakefieldD A   11:13
 11 Shane Robinson LincolnWA A   11:15
 12 Sam Bucknall WakefieldD B   11:18
 13 Jack Hallas WakefieldD A   11:21
 14 Niall Gould ECH&TA A   11:23
  = M Jackson Warrington    11:23
 16 Alex Young TraffordAC A   11:30
 17 Jaimie Roden SaleHM A   11:31
 18 David Bishop Derby Ac A   11:32
 19 S Partridge Derby Ac A   11:33
 20 Jon Tucker KingstonUH A   11:34
 21 Ben Homer WakefieldD A   11:38
  = Karl Taylor MorpethH&A    11:38
 23 Tom Smith KingstonUH A   11:40
 24 James Keeler TraffordAC A   11:41
 25 Mark Antill ECH&TA A   11:45
 26 C Chambers Derby Ac A   11:48
  = A Douglass MorpethH&A    11:48
  = Jack Robinson KingstonUH B   11:48
 29 Andy Clews ValeRA    11:49
 30 S Campbell LincolnWA B   11:50
 31 Tom Butler Hallamshir A   11:54
 32 James Witter TraffordAC B   11:57
 33 A Partington SaleHM A   12:00
  = Nathan Ludlain StockportH A   12:00
 35 Alex Webster SaleHM B   12:01
 36 Jordan Beard Rossendale A   12:02
 37 Ashley Kay Rossendale A   12:04
 38 Jordan Scott MorpethH&A    12:07
 39 Isaac McCann LeighH&A    12:11
  = James Wignall SaleHM B   12:11
 41 Jack Skeet LincolnWA A   12:12

  = Danny Davis LeedsCAC A   12:12
 43 David Thomson StockportH A   12:13
 44 Ryan Worland SaleHM B   12:16
 45 Adam Herbert Derby Ac B   12:19
 46 Jack Cornwell LincolnWA C   12:22
 47 Harry Thorpe Hallamshir A   12:23
  = Chris Kays ECH&TA B   12:23
 49 Chris Woodger LincolnWA B   12:24
 50 Ben Rowe LincolnWA C   12:27
 51 Daniel Evans PendleAC    12:28
 52 Ed Crowther ValeRA    12:29
 53 Stephen Clague StHSA    12:35
  = Josh Spering LincolnWA B   12:35
 55 Jake Healy StHSA    12:38
 56 Tom Maden Rossendale A   12:39
 57 David Bowers TraffordAC A   12:41
 58 Liam Holiday KingstonUH A   12:43
 59 Tom Coney WakefieldD B   12:45
 60 Tom Rippon Hallamshir B   12:51
 61 Dean Bower AmberVAC    12:57
 62 Rory Dickenson AmberVAC    12:58
 63 Mike Bush LiverpoolH A   12:59
 64 Tom Heatley Hallamshir C   13:00
 65 Adam Fackey StHSA    13:06
 66 Sam Hayto ECH&TA B   13:07
 67 M Wilsher Hallamshir B   13:08
 68 W Robertson Derby Ac B   13:09
 69 Frank Thorpe Hallamshir B   13:14
 70 Mark Cage KingstonUH B   13:27
 71 Tom Croft LiverpoolH A   13:28
 72 Lee Allsop LeedsCAC A   13:29
 73 Andy Perry ValeRA    13:33
 74 James Barker AmberVAC    13:34
 75 Thomas Powell LeighH&A    13:46
 76 A Hartshorne ECH&TA B   14:04
 77 David Barratt ECH&TA A   14:05
 78 Gavin Campbell LincolnWA C   14:07
 79 M Flanagan ECH&TA C   14:18
 80 Ryan Butler LeighH&A    14:42
 81 Aaron Hill ECH&TA C   15:19


